

SAYWITZ COMPANY ADDS KAYLA DYER TO ITS REAL ESTATE TEAM

Newport Beach, CA, April 17, 2017

The Saywitz Company is pleased to announce that Kayla Dyer has joined The Saywitz Company to help support our brokerage, property management and administrative functions. "Her role in the company will be to assist our commercial real estate brokerage group which exclusively represents tenants and users of commercial real estate throughout Southern California and around the country," noted Barry Saywitz, President of The Saywitz Company.

"Additionally, she will support the company's property management group to assist with client communications and correspondence to our portfolio of more than 1,000 tenants throughout Southern California. Kayla is a welcomed addition to the firm as we continue to expand moving forward," says Saywitz. Kayla is a graduate of Everest college and currently resides in Irvine. She is a lifelong resident of Orange County and active in outdoor recreation.

The Saywitz Company is a national, commercial real estate brokerage, consulting and investment firm headquartered in Newport Beach, California. It is one of the largest privately held commercial real estate companies in Southern California. Additional information on The Saywitz Company can be found at www.Saywitz.com.

The Saywitz Company

4740 Von Karman, Suite 100 Newport Beach, CA 92660 Tel: 949.930.7500 Fax: 949.930.7555

www.saywitz.com